## <u>PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF PANCHAYATS.</u> <u>THIRUVANANTHAPURAM</u>

Sub: Establishment - Department of Panchayats - Transfer and postings of Accountants - orders issued;

Ref: 1. G.O.(Ms) No.105/2007/LSGD dated: 04.04.2007

2. G.O.(Ms)No.54/2008/LSGD dated: 03.03.2008

3. This Office Order No E13-13/2014(1) dated: 29.01.2014

4This office Order No E13-13/2014(2) dated:29.01.2014

## ORDER NO.E13-13/2014 DATED: 15.02.2014

The Accountants noted in Col.No.I is posted in the Grama Panchayats noted in Col.No.II with immediate effect. The reason for posting is shown in Col.No.III against their name.

SL.No.	Column No. I	Column No. II	Remarks
1	Joseph.C.A		
	Mampad Grama Panchayat		
	Malappuram U/o Transfer		
	to Thycattusseri Grama	Kanjikkuzhy Grama Panchayat,	
	Panchayat, Alappuzha	Alappuzha	Reposting
2	Renu.R,		
	Valayam Grama Panchayat,		
	Kozhikkode		
	U/o transfer to Cheruthana	Valayam Grama Panchayat,	
	Grama Panchayat, Alappuzha	Kozhikkode	Retaining
3	Rajeevan.K.C.		
	Pariyaram Grama Panchayat		
	Kannur U/o promotion to		
	Valayam Grama Panchayat,	Kottiyoor Grama Panchayat,	
	Kozhikkode	Kannur	Reposting
4	Saritha.T.A.		
	Chazhur Grama Panchayat ,		
	Thrissur. U/o promotion to		
	Kumaramputhur Grama	Mambadu Grama Panchayat	
	Panchayat, Palakkad	Malappuram	Reposting

5	Ajitha Kumari, Maradi Grama Panchayat, Ernakulam U/o promotion to Thachanattukara Grama Panchayat, Palakkad	Puthusseri Grama Panchayat, Palakkad	Reposting
6	Bindu.R. Mulankunnathukavu Grama Panchayat, Thrissur U/o promotion to Kuzhur Grama Panchayat, Thrissur	Kalppakamcheri Grama Panchayat , Malappuram	Reposting
7	Shiji Rajan Ananganadi Grama Panchayat Palakkad. U/o transfer to Kuttoor Grama Panchayat , Pathanamthitta	Ananganadi Grama Panchayat, Palakkad	Retaining
8	Prema.B.Menon Assistant Director of Panchayats Office, Ernakulam. U/o promotion to Ananganadi Grama Panchayat, Palakkad	Kondotty Grama Panchayat Malappuram	Reposting
9	Saviour Vandazhi Grama Panchayat Palakkad (On leave)	Vanimel Grama Panchayat , Kozhikkode	Reposting
10	Alikunju Kalady Grama Panchayat Ernakulam U/o Ajanoor Grama Panchayat, Kasargode	Marakkara Grama Panchayat Malappuram	Reposting

The Head of office concerned will give effect to this order forthwith and report the date of relief and joining duty of the incumbents to this office and to all concerned promptly. This order will be available in the Website of Local Self Government Department (<u>www.lsg.kerala.gov.in</u>) and the Incumbents/Head of office are free to use the downloaded copy.

> (Sd/-) Mithra T IAS Director of Panchayats

То

The Individual The Secretary, Concerned The Deputy Director of Panchayats, Concerned. C A to Director/Additional Director of Panchayats Stock File & Spare

Forwarded/By Order

Superintendent

MV